

3 Forms to Use:
 1. *Bid Results on Civil Works*
 2. *Bid Results on Goods and Services*
 3. *Bid Results on Consulting Services*
INDIVIDUAL BID-OUTS ARE NOT ALLOWED

Republic of the Philippines
 CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: TALAVERA
1st Quarter, CY 2022

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Location	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	2022-1	Installation of Gym Canopy	Matingkis, Talavera, Nueva Ecija	1,000,000.00	AMARIS CONSTRUCTION	Poblacion East II, Aliaga, Nueva Ecija	996,171.77	January 24, 2022	30 days
2	2022-2	Installation of Gym Canopy and Rehabilitation of Roofing	Bacal III, Talavera, Nueva Ecija	1,500,000.00			1,497,316.33		40 days
3	2022-3	Installation of Gym Canopy	Valle, Talavera, Nueva Ecija	1,000,000.00			997,066.91		30 days
4	2022-4	Installation of Gym Canopy	Homestead II, Talavera, Nueva Ecija	1,000,000.00			996,171.77		30 days
	2022-8	Construction of Sorting Area	Bagong Silang, Talavera, Nueva Ecija	3,000,000.00			2,990,895.96		30 days
5	2022-11	Concreting of Barangay Road	Maestrang Kikay, Talavera, Nueva Ecija	1,200,000.00			1,196,105.10		60 days
6	2022-12	Construction of Storm Drainage	Maestrang Kikay, Talavera, Nueva Ecija	510,000.00			507,256.60		30 days
7	2022-13	Construction of Antigen Testing Facilities	Sampaloc, Talavera, Nueva Ecija	470,000.00	459,650.94	30 days			

8	2022-5	Concreting of Barangay Road	Bacal I, Talavera, Nueva Ecija	6,000,000.00	LUANDA TRADING & CONSTRUCTION	Poblacion West, Science City of Munoz, Nuev Ecija	5,948,204.50	January 24, 2022	60 days
9	2026-6	Concreting of Barangay Road	Bacal II, Talavera, Nueva Ecija	10,000,000.00			9,869,282.18		90 days
10	2022-7	Concreting of Farm-to-Market Road	Andal Alino - Calipahan, Talavera, Nueva Ecija	10,000,000.00			9,985,816.59		90 days
11	2022-9	Construction of Storm Drainage	Poblacion Sur, Talavera, Nueva Ecija	9,100,000.00			9,037,892.73		150 days
12	2022-10	Construction of Storm Drainage and Rehabilitation of Existing Drainage	San Pascual, Talavera, Nueva Ecija	5,000,000.00			4,957,064.17		90 days
13	2022-14	NHA-Talavera Housing Project – Phase 2	Lombay, Talavera, Nueva Ecija	25,000,000.00	FRONT9 BUILDERS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	#3 Saint Peter Hilltop, St. Kaunlaran, Quezon City 1111	24,994,374.67	March 1, 2022	365 days
14	2022-15	Construction of Covered Pathwalk	Pinagpanaan E/S, Pinagpanaa, Talavera, Nueva Ecija	448,000.00	AMARIS CONSTRUCTION	Poblacion East II, Aliaga, Nueva Ecija	446,696.76		30 days
15	2022-16	Construction of School Stage	Kinalanaguyan E/S, Kinalanguyan, Talavera, Nueva Ecija	1,139,000.00			1,125,227.76		60 days
16	2022-17	Construction of Senior High School Gym with Canopy	Pag-asa, Talavera, Nueva Ecija	5,200,000.00			5,171,747.93	120 days	
17	2022-18	Construction of Two (2) Storey 4 Classroom School Building for the Proposed Engr. Porfirio V. Reyes High School	Burnay, Talavera, Nueva Ecija	12,000,000.00	LUANDA TRADING & CONSTRUCTION	Poblacion West, Science City of Munoz, Nuev Ecija	11,925,837.51	March 14, 2022	270 days
18	2022-19	Installation of Reinforced Concrete Pipe	Bagong Silang, Talavera, Nueva Ecija	517,000.00	AMARIS CONSTRUCTION	Poblacion East II, Aliaga, Nueva Ecija	515,998.60		30 days
19	2022-20	Installation of Reinforced Concrete Pipe with Outfall	Bagong Silang, Talavera, Nueva Ecija	652,000.00			650,887.85		30 days

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

MARVIN DC. MARCIAL
BAC Secretariat

ALFREDO S. ATRAJE
BAC Chairman

FDP Form 10b - Bid Results on Goods and Services

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: TALAVERA
1st Quarter, CY 2022

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address Of Bidder	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
2022-1	Purchase of Office Supplies, Janitorial Supplies & Accessories	7,034,087.00	TALAVERA SCHOOLMART & GENERAL MERCHANDISE	Poblacion, Sto. Doimingo, N.E.	7,027,634.00	January 24, 2022
2022-2	Purchase of Office Equipment, ICT Equipment, Furniture & Fixtures	1,738,255.64	TALAVERA SCHOOLMART & GENERAL MERCHANDISE	Poblacion, Sto. Doimingo, N.E.	1,737,150.00	
2022-3	Purchase of Meals & Snacks	1,182,600.00	DOUBLE J CATERING SERVICES	San Pascual, Talavera, N.E.	1,182,600.00	
2022-4	Purchase of Drugs & Medicines, Medical and Dental Supplies & Medical Equipment	8,240,130.41	MED-LINES PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS	Cabanatuan City, N.E.	8,238,214.41	
2022-5	Purchase of Food Ingredients & Supplies for Nutrition Program of Municipal Nutrition Office	766,713.00	SOFIA PLUS TRADING	Brgy. Rizal, Sta. Rosa, Nueva Ecija	759,313.00	
2022-6	Purchase of Agricultural & Poultry Supplies & Veterinary Supplies, Livestock & Farm Machinery	7,876,274.00	LORD ELGYN MERCHANDISING	Campus, Talavera, Nueva Ecija	7,875,750.00	
2022-7	Purchase of One (1) Unit Ambulance	2,500,000.00	ROYCE MOTOR CENTER, INC.	Cabanatuan City, N.E.	2,498,000.00	
2022-8	Purchase of Parts for the Repair & Maintenance of Motor Vehicle	64,540.00	VELCOB TRADING	Aliaga, Nueva Ecija	64,500.00	
2022-9	Purchase of Cooking Gas	617,040.00	NO BIDDER - FAILED			
2022-10	Purchase of Fuel, Oil & Lubricants	7,899,293.92	NO BIDDER - FAILED			

2022-9	Purchase of Cooking Gas	617,040.00	NO BIDDER - 2nd FAILED			February 21, 2022	
2022-10	Purchase of Fuel, Oil & Lubricants	7,899,293.92	NO BIDDER - 2nd FAILED				
2022-11	Purchase of Office Supplies, Janitorial Supplies & Accessories	1,845,873.00	TALAVERA SCHOOLMART & GENERAL MERCHANDISE	Poblacion, Sto. Doimingo, N.E.	1,842,764.00	March 1, 2022	
2022-12	Purchase of Office Equipment, ICT Equipment, Furniture & Fixtures	587,800.00			587,000.00		
2022-13	Purchase of Food Ingredients & Supplies for Nutrition Program of Municipal Nutrition Office	2,869,604.00	SOFIA PLUS TRADING	Brgy. Rizal, Sta. Rosa, Nueva Ecija	2,858,224.00		
2022-14	Purchase of Drugs & Medicines, PPE's, Medical Equipment & Accessories	2,584,375.50	MED-LINES PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS	Cabanatuan City, N.E.	2,583,082.50		
2022-15	Purchase of Meals & Snacks	507,175.00	DOUBLE J CATERING SERVICES	San Pascual, Talavera, N.E.	506,175.00		
2022-16	Purchase of Parts for the Repair & Maintenance of Motor Vehicle & Heavy Equipment	1,720,678.00	VELCOB TRADING	Aliaga, Nueva Ecija	1,719,845.00		
2022-17	Purchase of Construction Materials	1,900,000.00			1,898,030.00		
2022-18	Purchase of Office Supplies, Janitorial Supplies & Accessories	189,142.00	TALAVERA SCHOOLMART & GENERAL MERCHANDISE	Poblacion, Sto. Doimingo, N.E.	187,702.00		March 14, 2022
2022-19	Purchase of Office Equipment & ICT Equipment	200,000.00			199,000.00		
2022-20	Purchase of Meals & Snacks and Chairs & Table Rental	114,025.00	DOUBLE J CATERING SERVICES	San Pascual, Talavera, N.E.	114,025.00		
2022-21	Purchase of Drugs & Medicines, PPE's, Medical Equipment & Accessories	7,543,447.16	MED-LINES PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS	Cabanatuan City, N.E.	7,449,677.46	March 15, 2022	

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

MARVIN DC. MARCIAL
BAC Secretariat

ALFREDO S. ATRAJE
BAC Chairman

Republic of the Philippines
CONSULTING SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: TALAVERA
1st Quarter, CY 2022

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Location	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
		N/A							

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

MARVIN DC. MARCIAL
BAC Secretariat

ALFREDO S. ATRAJE
BAC Chairman